

Legislation Text

File #: 59951, Version: 1

Fiscal Note

The proposed resolution creates a new classification of Parks Program Coordinator in CG 18, Range 4 and recreates position #4802 in the new classification in the Parks Division operating budget. Position #4802 was created and funded in the 2020 Parks Division operating budget to focus on teen programming at Warner Park Community Recreation Center. The cost of the position is approximately \$72,800 including benefits.

Title

Create a new classification of Parks Program Coordinator in CG 18, Range 4. Recreate position #4802 in the new classification in the Parks operating budget.

Body

Resolution creating a new classification of Parks Program Coordinator in CG 18, Range 4. Be it further resolved that position #4802 is recreated as a Parks Program Coordinator in the permanent salary detail of the Parks operating budget, thereof